Introduced by the Human Services Committee of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION HONORING GINGER KENNEY-SWEET'S 27 YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE INGHAM COUNTY MSU EXTENSION 4-H YOUTH DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

RESOLUTION #11-039

WHEREAS, Ginger Kenney-Sweet began her career with Ingham County on January 9, 1984 as 4-H Program Assistant; and

WHEREAS, through her work with 4-H members, volunteers and clubs, Ginger has touched the lives of thousands of youth; and

WHEREAS, Ginger has given countless evenings and weekends to ensure quality educational opportunities are available for Ingham County youth; and

WHEREAS, going far beyond the expectations of the job, Ginger connects people with the opportunities and resources they need to succeed; and

WHEREAS, Ginger has served in the position of Union Steward, serving her fellow employees for the past 10 years of her employment; and

WHEREAS, after 27 years of dedicated service, Ginger Kenney-Sweet is retiring from her position as 4-H Program Assistant with Ingham County Michigan State University Extension.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners sincerely appreciates the many contributions Ginger has made to Ingham County during her 27 years of service.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners wishes her continued success in all of her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Ingham County truly is a better community because of the contributions of Ginger Kenney-Sweet.

HUMAN SERVICES: Yeas: Tennis, McGrain, Koenig, Nolan, Vickers, Dougan

Nays: None Absent: None Approved 1/31/11